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Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the

following:

(A) Resignations

(1) Teaching Assistants

(a)

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

SHARROW, CHELSEA C.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

11/14/2024 Close of Business (COB)
Potsdam Central School

(2) Support Staff or Non-Unit

(a)

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

(B) Leaves of Absence

(1) Teaching Assistants

(a)

(b)

(c)
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Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

BARR, AMY L.

Secretary |

1.0000

12/31/2024 Close of Business (COB)
Southwest Technical Center

JANDREAU, CODY F.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
10/29/2024 (0.0667)

Potsdam Central School

WILLIAMS, REBECCA R.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
11/14/2024 through 11/15/2024 (2.0)

Canton Central School

NORMAN, BROOKE L.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

11/19/2024 (.4334); 11/20/2024 (1.0); 11/26/2024 (.1333); 12/09/2024 (1.0)
Potsdam Central School
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(B)

(€)

(D)

WinCap

Attachment A (Personnel)
Leaves of Absence

(1) Teaching Assistants
(d) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

(e) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

(f) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

(9) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
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VERNSEY, JORDYN E.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - CTE

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
12/04/2024 through 12/06/2024 (2.6000)

Northwest Technical Center

*RUST, DESTINY M.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
12/05/2024 (.2000)

Potsdam Central School

*JAMES, MADYSON R.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
12/02/2024 through 02/03/2025

Potsdam Central School

*L'ORANGE, JULIA L.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

10/04/2024 (1.0); 10/11/2024 (1.0); 10/18/2024 (1.0); 10/25/2024(1.0);

11/01/2024 (1.0); 11/15/2024 (1.0); 11/22/2024 (1.0); 12/06/2024 (1.0)

Assigned:

Tenure Recommendations

(1) Teaching Assistants

(a) Name:
Tenure Area:
Tenure Date:
Assigned:

Probationary Appointments

Potsdam Central School

HART, CHRISTOPHER K.
Teaching Assistant
03/12/2025

Potsdam Central School

(1) Teachers - 4 year probation

Page 2

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012

of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional
performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly

effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating
in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

Ver. 24.12.06.2230
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Attachment A (Personnel)
(D) Probationary Appointments

(1) Teachers - 4 year probation

(a) Name: GEIGER, BENJAMIN
Position: Tch Physical Ed SPED, Certified
FTE: 1.0000
Salary: C-Step 8-0 HRS, $53,736.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 12/16/2024 through 12/15/2028 unless extended in accordance with the
law

Tenure Area: Physical Education
Initial Location: Ogdensburg City School District

(2) Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

(a) Name: FORJONE, NOLA C.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified
FTE: 1.0000
Salary: Step 9, $27,529.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 11/18/2024 through 11/17/2028 unless extended in accordance with the
law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant
Initial Location: Ogdensburg City School District

(E) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1) Hourly Positions
Name Assignment Type of Duration of Appt Rate of Pay
Appt

BESSETTE, RANDY S. Sub Motor Vehicle Operator Hourly 11/16/2024-06/30/2025 $17.00/hr

DELORIER, BROOKE M. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Hourly 11/06/2024-11/06/2024 $15.00/hr
Training TRS

MCKINLEY, NANCY M. Workshop Presenter Hourly 11/04/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hr

BOOTH, STEVEN P. Workshop Presenter Hourly 10/07/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hr

STONE, ASHLEY A. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Hourly 07/01/2024-07/01/2024 $15.00/hr
Training TRS

IRVINE, KELLY L. Workshop Participant Hourly 10/07/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hr

LADOUCEUR, MOLLIE M. Workshop Participant Hourly 09/21/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hr

BARSE, MARLEE E. Workshop Participant Hourly 10/03/2024-06/30/2025 $25.00/hr

LARUE, NICKLAS H. HOURLY CLERK - up to 20 Hourly 11/15/2024-06/30/2025 $17.00/hr
hrs/week

BESSETTE, RANDY S. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Hourly 11/19/2024-11/19/2024 $15.00/hr
Training ERS

CARTER, SHERYL L. Workshop Presenter Hourly 10/28/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hr

FREGOE, MATTHEW D. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Hourly 10/05/2024-10/05/2024 $15.00/hr
Training ERS

SMITH, KELLY E. Workshop Presenter Hourly 07/30/2024-06/30/2025 $50.00/hr

GREEN, GINNEY L. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Hourly 12/05/2024-12/05/2024 $15.00/hr
Training TRS

MURRAY, BRITTANY L. RSS Proctoring Hourly 08/17/2024-08/17/2024 $20.00/hr

(2)

WinCap ~ Ver. 24.12.06.2230

Per Diem Positions
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Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

Name

DELORIER, BROOKE M.
CASEY, MORGAN M.

JOY, MELISSA 1.
BURKE, TAMMY L.
BAILEY, JULIE E.
HAYES, AUDREY H.
MURPHY, LORI B.
GERMANO-WILKINS,
CHRISTINA M.
MASHAW, GRACE W.
LEARN, KAYLEY E.
TAYLOR, TIFFANY M.
ARCADI, JANET M.
WARREN, CHRISTIE
WINSTON, CHRISTINE M.
MCLEAR, ELIZA A.

PARCELL, MARLENE M.
HEWLETT, SUSAN A.
SCOTT, MONICA L.
GLASGOW, KELLEY J.
HITCHMAN, HUNTER N.
BROWN, DANIELLE M.
BELILE, SARAH L.
KNOWLES, LORI A.
GREEN, GINNEY L.

GREEN, GINNEY L.
HELMER, JORDAN D.

BETHEL, MICHAELA K.
VARNEY, PATRICIA J.

WinCap ~ Ver. 24.12.06.2230

Per Diem Positions

Assignment

Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90

days

Sub Not Cert Teacher max 90

days

Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable

Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring ERS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable

Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90

days

Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable

Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90

days

Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90

days

Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable
Mentoring TRS reportable

Type of

Appt
Per Diem

Per Diem

Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem

Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem

Daily

Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem
Per Diem

Per Diem
Per Diem

Per Diem
Per Diem

Duration of Appt

11/06/2024-12/31/2024
11/14/2024-06/30/2025

09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025

09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
11/19/2024-12/31/2024

09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
12/06/2024-12/31/2024

01/01/2025-02/28/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025

09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
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Rate of Pay

$112.50/day
$125.00/day

$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day

$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$112.50/day

$100.00/daily
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$100.00/day
$112.50/day

$116.25/day
$100.00/day

$100.00/day
$100.00/day



