Personnel 12122024 December 12, 2024

## Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the following:

## (A) Resignations

## (1) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(a) Name: SHARROW, CHELSEA C.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Effective:** 11/14/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

### (2) Support Staff or Non-Unit

(a) Name: BARR, AMY L.

Position: Secretary I FTE: 1.0000

**Effective:** 12/31/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Southwest Technical Center

# (B) Leaves of Absence

# (1) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(a) Name: JANDREAU, CODY F.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Type:** None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

**Duration:** 10/29/2024 (0.0667) **Assigned:** Potsdam Central School

(b) Name: WILLIAMS, REBECCA R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Type:** None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

**Duration:** 11/14/2024 through 11/15/2024 (2.0)

Assigned: Canton Central School

(c) Name: NORMAN, BROOKE L.

**Position:** Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE**: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

**Duration:** 11/19/2024 (.4334); 11/20/2024 (1.0); 11/26/2024 (.1333); 12/09/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

Personnel 12122024 December 12, 2024

### Attachment A (Personnel)

#### (B) Leaves of Absence

## (1) Teaching Assistants

(d) Name: VERNSEY, JORDYN E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - CTE

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Type:** None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

**Duration:** 12/04/2024 through 12/06/2024 (2.6000)

**Assigned:** Northwest Technical Center

(e) Name: \*RUST, DESTINY M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Type:** None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

**Duration:** 12/05/2024 (.2000) **Assigned:** Potsdam Central School

(f) Name: \*JAMES, MADYSON R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Type:** None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

**Duration:** 12/02/2024 through 02/03/2025

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(g) Name: \*L'ORANGE, JULIA L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Type:** None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

**Duration:** 10/04/2024 (1.0); 10/11/2024 (1.0); 10/18/2024 (1.0); 10/25/2024(1.0);

11/01/2024 (1.0); 11/15/2024 (1.0); 11/22/2024 (1.0); 12/06/2024 (1.0)

**Assigned:** Potsdam Central School

### (C) Tenure Recommendations

### (1) Teaching Assistants

(a) Name: HART, CHRISTOPHER K.

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

**Tenure Date:** 03/12/2025

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

### (D) Probationary Appointments

#### (1) Teachers - 4 year probation

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

Personnel 12122024 December 12, 2024

# Attachment A (Personnel)

# (D) Probationary Appointments

# (1) <u>Teachers - 4 year probation</u>

(a) Name: GEIGER, BENJAMIN

**Position:** Tch Physical Ed SPED, Certified

**FTE:** 1.0000

Salary: C-Step 8-0 HRS, \$53,736.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 12/16/2024 through 12/15/2028 unless extended in accordance with the

law

Tenure Area: Physical Education

Initial Location: Ogdensburg City School District

### (2) <u>Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation</u>

(a) Name: FORJONE, NOLA C.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

**FTE:** 1.0000

Salary: Step 9, \$27,529.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 11/18/2024 through 11/17/2028 unless extended in accordance with the

law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Initial Location: Ogdensburg City School District

# (E) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1) Hourly Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of Appt	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
BESSETTE, RANDY S.	Sub Motor Vehicle Operator	Hourly	11/16/2024-06/30/2025	\$17.00/hr
DELORIER, BROOKE M.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	11/06/2024-11/06/2024	\$15.00/hr
MCKINLEY, NANCY M.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	11/04/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
BOOTH, STEVEN P.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	10/07/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
STONE, ASHLEY A.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	07/01/2024-07/01/2024	\$15.00/hr
IRVINE, KELLY L.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	10/07/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
LADOUCEUR, MOLLIE M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	09/21/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
BARSE, MARLEE E.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	10/03/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
LARUE, NICKLAS H.	HOURLY CLERK - up to 20 hrs/week	Hourly	11/15/2024-06/30/2025	\$17.00/hr
BESSETTE, RANDY S.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training ERS	Hourly	11/19/2024-11/19/2024	\$15.00/hr
CARTER, SHERYL L.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	10/28/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
FREGOE, MATTHEW D.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training ERS	Hourly	10/05/2024-10/05/2024	\$15.00/hr
SMITH, KELLY E.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	07/30/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
GREEN, GINNEY L.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	12/05/2024-12/05/2024	\$15.00/hr
MURRAY, BRITTANY L.	RSS Proctoring	Hourly	08/17/2024-08/17/2024	\$20.00/hr

(2) Per Diem Positions

Personnel 12122024 December 12, 2024

# Attachment A (Personnel)

# (E) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2) Per Diem Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of Appt	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
DELORIER, BROOKE M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	11/06/2024-12/31/2024	\$112.50/day
CASEY, MORGAN M.	Sub Not Cert Teacher max 90 days	Per Diem	11/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$125.00/day
JOY, MELISSA I.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
BURKE, TAMMY L.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
BAILEY, JULIE E.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
HAYES, AUDREY H.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
MURPHY, LORI B.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
GERMANO-WILKINS, CHRISTINA M.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
MASHAW, GRACE W.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
LEARN, KAYLEY E.	Mentoring ERS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
TAYLOR, TIFFANY M.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
ARCADI, JANET M.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
WARREN, CHRISTIE	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
WINSTON, CHRISTINE M.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
MCLEAR, ELIZA A.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	11/19/2024-12/31/2024	\$112.50/day
PARCELL, MARLENE M.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Daily	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/daily
HEWLETT, SUSAN A.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
SCOTT, MONICA L.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
GLASGOW, KELLEY J.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
HITCHMAN, HUNTER N.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
BROWN, DANIELLE M.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
BELILE, SARAH L.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
KNOWLES, LORI A.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
GREEN, GINNEY L.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	12/06/2024-12/31/2024	\$112.50/day
GREEN, GINNEY L.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	01/01/2025-02/28/2025	\$116.25/day
HELMER, JORDAN D.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
BETHEL, MICHAELA K.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day
VARNEY, PATRICIA J.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$100.00/day

*WinCap* Ver. 24.12.06.2230